OP \$40.00 274646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba		02/16/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toshiba Solutions Corporation
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2746469	ARRAYFORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow et al.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow et al.

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina J. Hieber
Signature:	/Christina J. Hieber/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0007

900020634

Date:	03/03/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=0002619#page1.tif source=0002619#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0008

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Toshiba Corporation., a Japanese corporation with its principal place of business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registration therefor ("the Trademark").

Toshiba Solutions Corporation , a Japanese	corporation with its principal place of
business at 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	("Assignee"), wishes to
acquire the Trademark.	

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA also trading as Toshiba Corporation

Ву:	
Name:	Taisuke Kato
. –	General Manager, Intellecti
Title:	Property Division
	2005 FEB 1 6
Date:	

FINNEGAN ; 0332462049

05- 3- 1;13:41 ;SHIMIZU&DAIGO

3/

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

ARRAYFORT

2,746,469

August 5, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 003038 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 03/03/2005